Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorize the Township 

Administrator to enter into an agreement with Stiles and Sons to install 

a drainage system in Meade Historic Preserve in the amount of 

Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($18,800.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the repairs shall be taken from the Parks Fund (#2171). 

Section 3.   The Fiscal Officer is hereby authorized and directed to make payment 

to National Gunite once the Public Works Director have given 

approval.